

**NEWS RELEASE** 

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## New Obstetrician-Gynecologist joins NHH medical team– Welcome to Dr. Emmanuel Udoeyop

**NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY, Tuesday, November 21, 2023**—Northumberland Hills Hospital (NHH) is pleased to announce the recent arrival of Dr. Emmanuel Udoeyop, who joins the hospital's growing Obstetrics-Gynecology (OB-GYN) division, which also includes Department Head Dr. Nassar Abu Awad and Dr. Asiya Hameed.

"Dr. Udoeyop's specialized skillset and expertise will be of great benefit to the growing community of west Northumberland County," said Susan Walsh, NHH President and CEO. "The addition of a third OB-GYN to the NHH medical team is the result of a proactive recruitment effort aligned with our strategic plan and we are so pleased to be welcoming Dr. Udoeyop to the team at this time."

"On behalf of NHH's medical staff, I am very pleased to welcome Dr. Udoeyop to NHH," said Dr. Mukesh Bhargava, Chief of Staff. "Dr. Udoeyop possesses an impressive wealth of knowledge that will allow us to continue expanding and developing the specialized scope of practice offered by our talented OB-GYN team."

Dr. Udoeyop brings over 25 years of experience as an Obstetrician-Gynecologist (OB-GYN) with a special interest in urogynecology and Minimally Invasive Gynecological Surgeries (MIGS), a specialty he introduced as a Consultant OB-GYN with Lakeridge Health Oshawa. In addition to acting as a Lead Physician and Trainer for MIGS at Lakeridge, he is also a trained Colposcopist and Member of the American Society for Colposcopy and Cervical Pathology (ASCCP).

Throughout his career, Dr. Udoeyop has gained valuable experience working with OB-GYN departments across Canada and internationally, including Royal Bournemouth Hospital (Bournemouth, England), Victoria Hospital (Prince Albert, Saskatchewan), Cornwall Community Hospital (Cornwall, Ontario), and most recently, Lakeridge Health Oshawa (Oshawa, Ontario).

He has also served as a Lecturer and Consultant with College of Medicine, University of Jos in Nigeria and is currently a Clinical Assistant Professor in Obstetrics-Gynecology, Department of Family Medicine program at Queen's University in Kingston, Ontario.

"NHH is a very pleasant place to work," said Dr. Udoeyop. "Everyone's friendly. I've met friends here, and it feels like home already."

A letter of introduction, including contact details, is being shared with primary care providers in the area. Expectant mothers looking for obstetrical care are encouraged to refer to NHH's <u>Maternal Child Care directory</u> for details on the various options (family physician, midwife and OB-GYN) available at NHH.

Media contact: Amy Seymour, Communications Officer, aseymour@nhh.ca or 905-372-6811 ext. 4009.

About Northumberland Hills Hospital – Located approximately 100 kilometres east of Toronto, NHH delivers a broad range of acute, post-acute, outpatient and diagnostic services. Acute services include emergency and intensive care, medical/surgical care, obstetrical care and palliative care. Post-acute specialty services (PASS) include restorative care and rehabilitation. Mental health care, cancer and supportive care, dialysis and other ambulatory care clinics are offered on an outpatient basis through partnerships with regional centres and nearby specialists. NHH offers a full range of diagnostic services, including magnetic resonance imaging (MRI), computed tomography (CT) and mammography. The hospital serves the catchment area of west Northumberland County. A mixed urban and rural population of approximately 63,000 residents, west Northumberland comprises the Town of Cobourg, the Municipality of Port Hope, Alderville First Nation and the townships of Hamilton, Cramahe and Alnwick/Haldimand. NHH employs more than 700 people and relies on the additional support provided by physicians, midwives and volunteers. NHH is an active member of Ontario Health (East)-formerly the Central East Local Health Integration Network—and the Ontario Health Team of Northumberland. For more information, please visit nhh.ca or follow us on Facebook @northumberlandhillshosp or Twitter @NorHillsHosp.

-END-